Rev. 10/30/00
             SPX116
Low Dropout Voltage Three Terminal Regulator
FEATURES                             APPLICATIONS
• 3.5V, 3.3V, 3.0V and AdjustableVersions Available • Battery Powered Systems
• Very Low Dropout Voltage  • Cordless Telephones
• Output Current In Excess Of 100mA  • Radio Control Systems
• Low Standby Current (ON, No Load) • Portable/ Palm Top / Notebook Computers

Rev. 10/30/00
                                                                                             SPX116
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering No. Precision Output Voltage Packages
SPX116N 3% Adj 3 Lead TO-92
SPX116N-3.0 3% 3.0V 3 Lead TO-92
SPX116N-3.3 3% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-92
SPX116N-3.5 3% 3.5V 3 Lead TO-92
SPX116S 3% Adj 8 Lead SOIC
SPX116S-3.0 3% 3.0V 8 Lead SOIC
SPX116S-3.3 3% 3.3V 8 Lead SOIC
SPX116S-3.5 3% 3.3V 8 Lead SOIC
SPX116M1 3% Adj 3 Lead SOT-89
SPX116M1-3.0 3% 3.0V 3 Lead SOT-89
SPX116M1-3.3 3% 3.3V 3 Lead SOT-89
SPX116M1-5.0 3% 5.0V 3 Lead SOT-89
SIGNAL PROCESSING EXCELLENCE
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and Main Offices:
22 Linnell Circle